
 

 

Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd 
( A Govt. of Bihar Undertaking ) 

 
 

West Boring Canal Road, Raja Pul, Bihar – 800 001 
Tel – 0612-2506109, Fax No- 0612-2506132, Website : http://buidco.in 

 

No.BUIDCo/PMU(ADB Project)Yo-227/20-164   Date:14 May 2020 

Corrigendum 01  
 

Invitation for Bids (IFB) No.: BUIDCo/BUDIP-1/NCB/11  

Date of Issue of IFB: 13 April 2020  

Loan/Project No. and Title: Bihar Urban Development Investment Program – Project 1 (ADB 

Loan No. 2861-IND) 

Contract No. and Title: BH/WS/01 – Remaining works of Water Supply System in 

Bhagalpur Municipal Corporation (BWSP-01), as detailed below 

Deadline for Submission of Bids:  18 May 2020 at 12:00 Hrs. (revised to 27 May 2020 at 

3.00 PM) 

1. This is to notify that the above Invitation for Bids (IFB) issued by Bihar Urban 

Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (BUIDCo), for the following works, 

is hereby modified as under:-  

SNo Group Contract Package Details Original Contract 

Period 

Revised Contract 

Period 

1.  Group-1 BH/WS/01 - Package 01 

Balance works of Three OHSRs Zone  of 

Water Supply System in  Bhagalpur 

Municipal Corporation (BWSP01- Package 

01) 

Construction 

period: 6 

months;  

O&M period: 5 

yrs 

Construction 

period: 9 

months;  

O&M period: 5 

yrs 

2.  Group-2 BH/WS/01 - Package 02 

Balance works of Ten OHSRs Zone  of 

Water Supply System in Bhagalpur 

Municipal Corporation (BWSP01 – Package 

02) 

Construction 

period: 12 

months;  

O&M period: 5 

yrs 

Construction 

period: 18 

months;  

O&M period: 5 

yrs 

3.  Group-3 BH/WS/01 - Package 03 

Balance works of Ten OHSRs Zones of 

Water Supply System in Bhagalpur 

Municipal Corporation (BWSP01 – Package 

03) 

Construction 

period: 12 

months;  

O&M period: 5 

yrs 

Construction 

period: 18 

months;  

O&M period: 5 

yrs 

4.  Group-4 BH/WS/01 - Package 04 

Balance works of Existing WTPs and 

Emergency Intakes Works  for the Water 

Supply system in  Bhagalpur Municipal 

Corporation (BWSP01 – Package 04) 

Construction 

period: 6 

months;  

O&M period: 5 

yrs 

Construction 

period: 9 

months;  

O&M period: 5 

yrs 

2. Further, to be qualified for the contract packages, the bidder should as a minimum meet 

the following revised requirements:  



 

 Requirement  Package 

01 

Package 

02 

Package 

03 

Package 

04 

Average annual construction turnover for 

last three years equal to or more than (), 

calculated as total certified payments 

received for contracts in progress or 

completed within the last 3 financial 

years  

Original: 

INR 374 

million  

Original: 

INR 1,562 

million  

Original: 

INR 1,558 

million  

Original: 

INR 505 

million  

Revised: 

No change  

Revised: 

INR 1,041 

million  

Revised: 

INR 1,039 

million  

Revised: 

No change  

Participation as contractor, management 

contractor, or subcontractor, in at least 

one (1) contract within the last seven (7) 

years, with a value of at least (), that has 

been successfully or is substantially 

completed and that is similar to the 

proposed works and services  

Original: 

INR 106 

million  

Original: 

INR 426 

million  

Original: 

INR 425 

million  

Original: 

INR 142 

million  

Revised: 

No change  

Revised: 

No change  

Revised: 

No change  

Revised: 

No change  

3. The bidder should meet other financial and experience requirements as indicated in the 

respective Bidding Documents or as modified through Addendums. 

4. The deadline for the submission of bids has also been extended. Now the Completed 

Bids can be submitted by 27 May 2020 upto 3.00 PM and Bid opening on 27 May 

2020 at 03:30 PM instead of 18 May 2020 for each group separately.  

5. The responses to the pre-bid queries of bidders received so far along with the 

Addendum to each Bidding Document will be uploaded on the project website 

www.buidco.in and www.urban.bih.nic.in. 

           Sd/- 
(Ramawatar Sah) 
Addl. Program Director 

http://www.buidco.in/
http://www.urban.bih.nic.in/

